10

11

12

13

14

15

Al 7-44 Addendum

Established: 8/14/21
Revised: 1/03/2024

" Maximum Payout 1 L. Payout 2 L. Payout 3 L. U Finder's . . .
Position Incentive Type - — Payout 1 Conditions - — Payout 2 Conditions S — Payout 3 Conditions Eligibility Fee Finder's Fee Details
. . . No incentive to any person
Police Cadet (PCO) $10,000 | NewHire | $3000 | Craduationfrom i ;0 | Completion of OIT | o o |  Completion of 1 yr employed by CoA as a sworn $2,500 Payable after
Academy period probationary period L . completion of OJT
officer in the prior 8 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Police Officer Lateral (PDO) $15,000 | Lateral Hire | $5,000 Completion of 4th wk $5,000 Comp_letlon of 1_yr $5,000 Atayrs of service from employed by CoA as a sworn $2,500 Payat_)le after
Academy probationary period date of hire o . completion of OJT
officer in the prior 8 yrs
. . No incentive to any person
Police Service Aide (PSA) $1,500 New Hire $750 Completion 9f 6 mos of $750 Completlon_ of 1 yr of N/A N/A employed by CoA as a PSAin the |  $1,000 Payat_)le after
service service - completion of OJT
prior 3 yrs
. No incentive to any person
Dispatchers: 911 & 242-COPS . .
Telecommunication Operator 11 (C2) $1,500 New Hire $750 6 mos Of service & $750 Comp_letlon of 1_yr N/A N/A employe_d by CoAasa .
. completion of OJT probationary period Telecommunications Operator in
Telecommunication Operator 11 (C2C) X
the prior 3 yrs
. No incentive to any person
Dispatchers: 911 & 242-COPS . .
Telecommunication Operator | (C1) $1,500 New Hire $750 6 mos Of service & $750 Comp_letlon of 1_yr N/A N/A employe_d by CoAasa .
- completion of OJT probationary period Telecommunications Operator in
Telecommunication Operator | (C1C) .
the prior 3 yrs
No incentive to any person
APD Internal Affairs Investigators (UN) | $1,500 | New Hire | g750 |COmPletionof6mosofy o q, | Completionof 1yrof |\ 5 NIA employed by CoA as an Internal
service service Affairs Investigator in the prior 3
yrs
No incentive to any person
. . . Completion of 8 week Completion of 1 yr employed by CoA as an APD
IFD BT TSR Qs (1) $1,500 New Hire $750 Cadet Training $750 probationary period NIA NIA Prisoner Transport Officer in the
prior 3 yrs
Completion of first 2 . . . Payable after
Firefighter Paramedic (3/C Cadet) $15,000 New Hire | $5,000 wks of AFR Trng $5,000 Completion of AFR Trng $5,000 Comp_letlon of 1_yr Previously employ(_ed_ AR $1,000 completion of 1 year
Academy probationary period employees not eligible R g
Academy probationary period
Payable after
Firefighter (3/C Cadet) New Hire $1,000 completion of 1 year
probationary period
No incentive to any person
Completion of AFR Completion of 1 yr employed by CoA as a sworn and Payable after
Firefighter Paramedic Lateral* $5,000 | Lateral Hire [ $2,000 P $3,000 p_ Yy N/A N/A p_ yec by - . . $1,000 completion of 1 year
Trng Academy probationary period certified Firefighter in the prior 5 . g
VIS probationary period
No incentive to any person
ACS Community Responder (CR1) $750 New Hire $250 Completion qf 6 mos of $500 Completion _of 1 yrcity N/A N/A employe_d by the CoA gs an AC_S
service service Community Responder in the prior
5yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Animal Protection Officers (J13) $1,500 New Hire $500 Complgtlon of6 mos $1,000 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as an Animal
probationary period service . L ]
Protection Officer in the prior 3 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Animal Handler (B23) $750 New Hire $250 Complgtlon of6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as an Animal
probationary period service X .
Handler in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Veterinarian Assistant (UN) $750 | NewHire | goso |Completionof6mosof| oo | Completionof Lyrcity | . N/A employed by the CoA as a
service service Veterinarian Assistant in the prior 5
yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Veterinarian (UN) $10,000 New Hire | $5,000 Completion of 6 mos of $5,000 Completion of 1 yr city N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a

service

service

Veterinarian in the prior 3 yrs

The incentives identified are in effect for new hires starting January 3, 2024 until modified, rescinded, or expired
Departments must follow the procedures outlined in Al 7-44 to initiate and obtain the official approval for any incentive.



16

17

18

1

o

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Al 7-44 Addendum

Established: 8/14/21
Revised: 1/03/2024

probationary period

Service

Mechanic Il in the prior 3 yrs

" Maximum Payout 1 L. Payout 2 L. Payout 3 L. U Finder's . . .
Position Incentive Type - — Payout 1 Conditions - — Payout 2 Conditions S — Payout 3 Conditions Eligibility Fee Finder's Fee Details
No incentive to any person
Animal Adoption Center Counselor (UN) $750 New Hire $250 Completion (.)f 6 mos of $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A emplo;_/ed by the CoA as a A.nlmal
service service Adoption Center Counselor in the
prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Security Officer (J12) $750 New Hire $250 Comple:'tlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a Security
probationary period service .0 -
Officer in the prior 3 yrs
No incentive to any person
Code Enforcement Specialist (M) $750 New Hire $250 Complgtlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyreity N/A N/A employed by the _CO.A asa Cod_e
probationary period service Enforcement Specialist in the prior
5 yrs
g . No incentive to any person
Certified Construction Inspectors (M) . . . -
(Bldg, Electrical, Plumbing/Mechanical, and | $2,500 New Hire | $1,000 Complgtlon of 6 mos $1,500 Completion .Of Lyreity N/A N/A employed _by the CoA asa Certlf_led
. . probationary period service Construction Inspector in the prior
Commercial Boiler) 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
. . . Completion of 6 mos Completion of 1 yr city employed by the CoA as a
Landfill/Heavy Equipment Operator (B30) $750 New Hire $250 probationary period $500 service N/A N/A Landfill/Heavy Equipment
Operator in the prior 3 yrs
No incentive to any person
. Completion of 6 mos Completion of 1 yr city employed by the CoA as a
TR0 ey (=) $750 New Hire $250 probationary period $500 service NIA NIA Transport Operator in the prior 3
yrs
No incentive to any person
Commercial/Residential Collections Driver $750 New Hire $250 Comple:'tlon of 6 mos $500 Completion _of 1yrcity N/A N/A empk_)yed by the .CoA asa
(B29) probationary period service Commercial/Residential Collections
Driver in the prior 3 yrs
New Hire . . . - Paid at completion of 6
Motor Coach Operator (Q00) $5,000 (Hired $500 Complgtlon of 6 mos $4,500 Completion .Of Lyrcity Former MCOs may be eligible $250 month probation
probationary period service based on Dept Director Approval .
w/CDL) period
New Hire Paid at completion of 6
Motor Coach Operator (Q00) $2.500 (C_D_L $500 Complgtlon of 6 mos $1,000 Completion of 9 mos city $1,000 Completion pf 1 yr city Former MCOs may be eligible $250 month probation
Training probationary period employment service based on Dept Director Approval .
. period
Required)
Transfer Completion of 1 yr Paid at completion of 6
Motor Coach Operator (Q00) $1,000 | (Hired with | $1,000 employment with N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $250 month probation
CDL) Transit period
Transfer
TE;I:; Completion of 1 yr Paid at completion of 6
Motor Coach Operator (Q00) $500 Re uireg' $500 employment with N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $250 month probation
quired, Transit period
Probation
Completed)
. . . No incentive to any person
HVAC Technician (B32) $750 | NewHire | goso | Completionofmos | oo | Completionof Lyrcity | . N/A employed by the CoA as a HVAC
probationary period service 7 f
Tech in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Planner (E/M) $1,500 New Hire $750 Complgtlon of 6 mos $750 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a Planner
probationary period service . .
in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Mechanic Il (B32) $750 | NewHire | goso | ComPletionofmos | gg,, | Completionof1yreity |, N/A employed by the CoA as a

The incentives identified are in effect for new hires starting January 3, 2024 until modified, rescinded, or expired
Departments must follow the procedures outlined in Al 7-44 to initiate and obtain the official approval for any incentive.



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Al 7-44 Addendum

Established: 8/14/21
Revised: 1/03/2024

" Maximum Payout 1 L. Payout 2 L. Payout 3 L. U Finder's . . .
Position Incentive Type - — Payout 1 Conditions - — Payout 2 Conditions S — Payout 3 Conditions Eligibility Fee Finder's Fee Details
. . . No incentive to any person
Laborer (B15) $750 New Hire $250 Comple_tlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a Laborer
probationary period service . -
in the prior 3 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Electrician 11 (B34) $750 New Hire $250 Complgtlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyreity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as an
probationary period service O .
Electrician in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Plumber (B32) $750 New Hire $250 Comple:'tlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a Plumber
probationary period service . -
in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Custodian (B13) $750 New Hire $250 Complgtlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyreity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a
probationary period service . .
Custodian in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Senior Buyer (M) $750 New Hire $250 Comple:'tlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyrcity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as an Senior
probationary period service . .
Buyer in the prior 5 yrs
. . . No incentive to any person
Payroll Specialist 11 (E) $750 New Hire $250 Complgtlon of 6 mos $500 Completion .Of Lyreity N/A N/A employed by the CoA as a Payroll
probationary period service o . .
Specialist 11 in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Degreed Engineering Professionals $2,500 New Hire | $1,000 Comple:'tlon of 6 mos $1,500 Completion of 1 year city N/A N/A em[_)loyed by the_ CoA_as a degireed
probationary period service engineer professional in the prior 5
yrs
No incentive to any person
Completion of 6 mos Completion of 1 year city employed by the CoA as a degreed Payable after
Principal Accountant (E) $2,500 New Hire | $1,000 - . $1,500 . N/A N/A . . i $250 completion of 6 mo
probationary period service accountant or financial professional : .
. . probationary period
in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Information Technology Specialties $2500 | NewHire | $1,000 | COMPletionof6mosof | o, o | Completion of Lyearcity |\ N/A _ employed by the CoA in any
service service information specialty at any time
in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Radio Systems Administrators $1,500 | NewHire | ¢750 | Completionofémos | op, | Completion of Lyearcity |\ 5 N/A employed by the CoA in any Radio
probationary period service Systems Adminstrative at any time
in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Citizen Contact Agent | $1,500 | NewHire | g750 |ComPletionofémosof | o p, | Completion of Lyearcity |\ 5 N/A employed by the CoA in any
service service Citizen Contact Agent position at
any time in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person
Citizen Contact Agent 1 $1,500 | NewHire | g750 |ComPletionofémosof | o p, | Completion of Lyearcity |\ 5 N/A employed by the CoA in any
service service Citizen Contact Agent position at
any time in the prior 5 yrs
No incentive to any person . .
. . . : Paid at completion of 6
Head Teacher $1,500 | NewHire | ¢750 | Completionofémos | op, | Completion of Lyearcity |\ 5 N/A employed by the CoA in any $500 month probation
probationary period service Teaching position at any time in eriod
the prior 3 yrs P
No incentive to any person . .
. . . : Paid at completion of 6
T $1.500 New Hire $750 Completion of 6 mos $750 Completion of 1 year city N/A N/A employed by the CoA in any $500 month probation

probationary period

service

Teaching position at any time in
the prior 3 yrs

period

The incentives identified are in effect for new hires starting January 3, 2024 until modified, rescinded, or expired
Departments must follow the procedures outlined in Al 7-44 to initiate and obtain the official approval for any incentive.



44

45

46

47

48

Al 7-44 Addendum

Established: 8/14/21
Revised: 1/03/2024

Position

Maximum
Incentive

Type

Payout 1
Amount

Payout 1 Conditions

Payout 2
Amount

Payout 2 Conditions

Payout 3
Amount

Payout 3 Conditions

Eligibility

Finder's
Fee

Finder's Fee Details

Teaching Assistant

$1,500

New Hire

$750

Completion of 6 mos
probationary period

$750

Completion of 1 year city

service

N/A

N/A

No incentive to any person
employed by the CoA in any
Teaching position at any time in
the prior 3 yrs

$500

Paid at completion of 6
month probation
period

Sunvan Chuffer

New Hire

$250

Paid at completion of 6
month probation
period

Mechanics (Transit)

New Hire

$250

Paid at completion of 6
month probation
period

Assistant City Attorney

New Hire

$750

$250 Paid at
completion of 6 mths
of employment; $500
paid at completion of
12 mths of
employment

Paralegal

New Hire

$500

$250 Paid at
completion of 6 mths
of employment; $250
paid at completion of
12 mths of
employment

*Firefighter Paramedic Lateral- Must possess EMT-Paramedic license. A lateral is a person who is currently a sworn and certified firefighter with at least one year of consecutive service, from date of hire, with a fire department agency and who has completed

their probationary period at that agency. AFR Lateral hires must possess IFSAC Firefighter | and 11, IFSAC Hazardous Materials Awareness and Operations, and possess a current NM State or National Registry Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) license at
the basic level or higher; individuals with National Registry EMT-Paramedic and additional specialty certifications (Wildland, HTR, Hazardous Materials) are preferred.
-All payments to be made a pay period following completion of the applicable tenure period required

The incentives identified are in effect for new hires starting January 3, 2024 until modified, rescinded, or expired

Departments must follow the procedures outlined in Al 7-44 to initiate and obtain the official approval for any incentive.



