ſ	Position	Maximum Incentive	Туре	Payout 1 Amount	Payout 1 Conditions	Payout 2 Amount	Payout 2 Conditions	Payout 3 Amount	Payout 3 Conditions	Eligibility	Finder's Fee	Finder's Fee Details
1	Police Cadet (PC0)	\$10,000	New Hire	\$3,000	Graduation from Academy	\$3,000	Completion of OJT period	\$4,000	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a sworn officer in the prior 8 yrs	\$2,500	Payable after completion of OJT
2	Police Officer Lateral (PD0)	\$15,000	Lateral Hire	\$5,000	Completion of 4th wk Academy	\$5,000	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	\$5,000	At 4 yrs of service from date of hire	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a sworn officer in the prior 8 yrs	\$2,500	Payable after completion of OJT
3	Police Service Aide (PSA)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$750	Completion of 1 yr of service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a PSA in the prior 3 yrs	\$1,000	Payable after completion of OJT
4	Dispatchers: 911 & 242-COPS Telecommunication Operator II (C2) Telecommunication Operator II (C2C)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	6 mos of service & completion of OJT	\$750	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a Telecommunications Operator in the prior 3 yrs		
5	Dispatchers: 911 & 242-COPS Telecommunication Operator I (C1) Telecommunication Operator I (C1C)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	6 mos of service & completion of OJT	\$750	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a Telecommunications Operator in the prior 3 yrs		
6	APD Internal Affairs Investigators (UN)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$750	Completion of 1 yr of service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as an Internal Affairs Investigator in the prior 3 yrs		
7	APD Prisoner Transport Officer (ATO)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 8 week Cadet Training	\$750	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as an APD Prisoner Transport Officer in the prior 3 yrs		
8	Firefighter Paramedic (3/C Cadet)	\$15,000	New Hire	\$5,000	Completion of first 2 wks of AFR Trng Academy	\$5,000	Completion of AFR Trng Academy	\$5,000	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	Previously employed AFR employees not eligible	\$1,000	Payable after completion of 1 year probationary period
9	Firefighter (3/C Cadet)		New Hire								\$1,000	Payable after completion of 1 year probationary period
10	Firefighter Paramedic Lateral*	\$5,000	Lateral Hire	\$2,000	Completion of AFR Trng Academy	\$3,000	Completion of 1 yr probationary period	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by CoA as a sworn and certified Firefighter in the prior 5 yrs	\$1,000	Payable after completion of 1 year probationary period
11	ACS Community Responder (CR1)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as an ACS Community Responder in the prior 5 yrs		
12	Animal Protection Officers (J13)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$500	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$1,000	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as an Animal Protection Officer in the prior 3 yrs		
13	Animal Handler (B23)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as an Animal Handler in the prior 5 yrs		
14	Veterinarian Assistant (UN)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Veterinarian Assistant in the prior 5 yrs		
15	Veterinarian (UN)	\$10,000	New Hire	\$5,000	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$5,000	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Veterinarian in the prior 3 yrs		

	Position	Maximum Incentive	Туре	Payout 1 Amount	Payout 1 Conditions	Payout 2 Amount	Payout 2 Conditions	Payout 3 Amount	Payout 3 Conditions	Eligibility	Finder's Fee	Finder's Fee Details
16	Animal Adoption Center Counselor (UN)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Animal Adoption Center Counselor in the prior 5 yrs		
17	Security Officer (J12)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Security Officer in the prior 3 yrs		
18	Code Enforcement Specialist (M)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Code Enforcement Specialist in the prior 5 yrs		
19	Certified Construction Inspectors (M) (Bldg, Electrical, Plumbing/Mechanical, and Commercial Boiler)	\$2,500	New Hire	\$1,000	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$1,500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Certified Construction Inspector in the prior 5 yrs		
20	Landfill/Heavy Equipment Operator (B30)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Landfill/Heavy Equipment Operator in the prior 3 yrs		
21	Transport Operator (B29)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Transport Operator in the prior 3 yrs		
22	Commercial/Residential Collections Driver (B29)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Commercial/Residential Collections Driver in the prior 3 yrs		
23	Motor Coach Operator (Q00)	\$5,000	New Hire (Hired w/CDL)	\$500	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$4,500	Completion of 1 yr city service			Former MCOs may be eligible based on Dept Director Approval	\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
24	Motor Coach Operator (Q00)	\$2,500	New Hire (CDL Training Required)	\$500	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$1,000	Completion of 9 mos city employment	\$1,000	Completion of 1 yr city service	Former MCOs may be eligible based on Dept Director Approval	\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
25	Motor Coach Operator (Q00)	\$1,000	Transfer (Hired with CDL)	\$1,000	Completion of 1 yr employment with Transit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
26	Motor Coach Operator (Q00)	\$500	Transfer (CDL Training Required; Probation Completed)	\$500	Completion of 1 yr employment with Transit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
27	HVAC Technician (B32)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a HVAC Tech in the prior 5 yrs		
28	Planner (E/M)	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$750	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Planner in the prior 5 yrs		
29	Mechanic III (B32)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city Service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Mechanic III in the prior 3 yrs		

[Position	Maximum Incentive	Туре	Payout 1 Amount	Payout 1 Conditions	Payout 2 Amount	Payout 2 Conditions	Payout 3 Amount	Payout 3 Conditions	Eligibility	Finder's Fee	Finder's Fee Details
30	Laborer (B15)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Laborer in the prior 3 yrs		
31	Electrician II (B34)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as an Electrician in the prior 5 yrs		
32	Plumber (B32)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Plumber in the prior 5 yrs		
33	Custodian (B13)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Custodian in the prior 5 yrs		
34	Senior Buyer (M)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as an Senior Buyer in the prior 5 yrs		
35	Payroll Specialist II (E)	\$750	New Hire	\$250	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$500	Completion of 1 yr city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a Payroll Specialist II in the prior 5 yrs		
36	Degreed Engineering Professionals	\$2,500	New Hire	\$1,000	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$1,500	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a degreed engineer professional in the prior 5 yrs		
37	Principal Accountant (E)	\$2,500	New Hire	\$1,000	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$1,500	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA as a degreed accountant or financial professional in the prior 5 yrs	\$250	Payable after completion of 6 mo probationary period
38	Information Technology Specialties	\$2,500	New Hire	\$1,000	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$1,500	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any information specialty at any time in the prior 5 yrs		
39	Radio Systems Administrators	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Radio Systems Adminstrative at any time in the prior 5 yrs		
40	Citizen Contact Agent I	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Citizen Contact Agent position at any time in the prior 5 yrs		
41	Citizen Contact Agent II	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos of service	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Citizen Contact Agent position at any time in the prior 5 yrs		
42	Head Teacher	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Teaching position at any time in the prior 3 yrs	\$500	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
43	Teacher	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Teaching position at any time in the prior 3 yrs	\$500	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period

	Position	Maximum Incentive	Туре	Payout 1 Amount	Payout 1 Conditions	Payout 2 Amount	Payout 2 Conditions	Payout 3 Amount	Payout 3 Conditions	Eligibility	Finder's Fee	Finder's Fee Details
44	Teaching Assistant	\$1,500	New Hire	\$750	Completion of 6 mos probationary period	\$750	Completion of 1 year city service	N/A	N/A	No incentive to any person employed by the CoA in any Teaching position at any time in the prior 3 yrs	\$500	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
45	Sunvan Chuffer		New Hire								\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
46	Mechanics (Transit)		New Hire								\$250	Paid at completion of 6 month probation period
47	Assistant City Attorney		New Hire								\$750	\$250 Paid at completion of 6 mths of employment; \$500 paid at completion of 12 mths of employment
48	Paralegal		New Hire								\$500	\$250 Paid at completion of 6 mths of employment; \$250 paid at completion of 12 mths of employment

*Firefighter Paramedic Lateral- Must possess EMT-Paramedic license. A lateral is a person who is currently a sworn and certified firefighter with at least one year of consecutive service, from date of hire, with a fire department agency and who has completed their probationary period at that agency. AFR Lateral hires must possess IFSAC Firefighter I and II, IFSAC Hazardous Materials Awareness and Operations, and possess a current NM State or National Registry Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) license at the basic level or higher; individuals with National Registry EMT-Paramedic and additional specialty certifications (Wildland, HTR, Hazardous Materials) are preferred. -All payments to be made a pay period following completion of the applicable tenure period required